KAUKAUNA QUADRANGULAR
COUNTRYSIDE GOLF CLUB

RUNNER

l. Tom Schaper

2. Eric Oakley

3. Erik Scribner
4, Scott Meulemans
5. Jim Lamb

6. Todd Napiwocki
7. Al Collins

1 MILE

S:17
5:17
5:17
5:30
5:28
5:40
5:42

COMPLETION OF VARSITY TOP TEN

1. Dan Grogan

2, Jim DuBord

3. Tom Severson

4., Mike Miller

5. Kevin Brice

6. Steve Meredith

7. Ted Thompson

VARSITY TEAM SCORE
l. Appleton East 28
2. Neenah 38
3. Menasha 62
4. Kaukauna 90
JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER 1 MILE
1. Bryan LeGault S5:46
2. Rob Wilson 5:47
3. Jeff Wheeler 6:01
4, Bill Hammett 5:55
5. Jeff Enz 6:06
6. Glen Smith 5:52
7. Alex Scribner 6:05
8. Mike Halverson 6:06
9. Darin Schoening 6:06
10. Ben Christian 6:21
JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE
l. Neenah 28
2. Kaukauna - Black 32
3. Appleton. East 87
4. Menasha 99
5. Kaukauna - White 154

BOYS

2 MILE

10:44
10:43
10:55
11:24
11:34
11:43
12:00

SCHOOL

Appleton
Appleton
Menasha

Appleton
Appleton
Appleton
Menasha

2 MILE

11:52
11:55
12:12
12:12
12:22
12:12
12:27
12:30

East
East

East
East
East

October 4, 1983

TIME

15:52
15:55
16:27
17:09
17:13
17:20
12:53

TIME

17:25
17:49
18:06
18:13
18:25
18:28
18:31
18:41
19:39
20:16

PLACE

12
14
15
25

PLACE
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KAUKAUNA ‘— The Neenah girls
dominated the field while the Rocket
boys were edged by Appleton East in
the final Fox Valley Association cross
country quadrangular on the Coun-
tryside course Tuesday afternoon. _

The Menasha girls were second and
the boys finished fourth. -

The defending champion Rocket
girls posted the minimum total of 15
points. The Bluejai,;s collected 67,
Kaukauna 1 96, Kaukauna II 155 and
Kaukauna III'205. Appleton East
didn’t field a complete team. '

Appleton East took boys’ honors
with 28 points. The Rockets tallied 38
and had the individual winner in Tom
Schaper. '

The Bluejays closed with 62 and
Kaukauna was fourth with 90 points.

The Rockets finished first, third,
e“irﬁhth, 12 and l4th in the boys' run

ile East picked up second, fourth,
sixth, seventh and ninth. e
Schaper was a |-second winner over:

Dan Grogan of East, finishing in-

11:52. He was in front at both the mile
and 2-mile marks.

The Rockets’ Eric-Oakley placed
third in 15:56, East's Jim Dubord.
was fourth in 16:07 and Menasha’s
Tor?zSeverson garnered fifth place in
16:12. .

Completing the top 10 were Mike
Miller, East, sixth, in 16:22; Kevin
Brice, East, seventh, in 16:24; Erik
Scribner, Neenah, eighth, in 16:27;
. Steve Meredith, East, ninth, in 16:39
and Ted Thompson, Menasha, 10th,
in 16:44, :

The Rockets’ Scott Meulemans fin-
ished 12th, Jim Lamb 1l4th, Todd
Napiwocki 15th and Alex Collins 25th.

John Rohr was Menasha’s third
finisher, taking 11th place. Todd Ma-
sont: was 17th, Don Schend 19th, Don
Harp 23rd and Steve Grade 28th. .

Neenah Coach Tom Jensen said '

Schaper ran an outstanding race.
The Rockets’ Eileen Schaller won
the girls’ event in 11:09, entering the

chute two seconds ahead of teammate °

Kris Burr, iz

enah girls, Appleton East boys
capture cross country qu '

" Kathy Monard was third in 11:21,

Joan Swanson fourth in_11:33, Sue
Burr fifth in 11:41 and Arhy Garlock
seventh i 12:03. .

Karen Brice of Appleton East
placed sixth, Menasha's Sara Mora-
wek was eighth in 12:06 and East's
Sharon Miller and Ellen Belongia,
ninth and 10th, respectivel '

Other Neenah places incﬁided J ill'_

Camber 11th, Cathy Gilmore 18th,
Kathy Burr 22nd, Jan Schaper 26th
and Karen Reiden 28th, ~  °

"Menasha's Kelly Owen was 12th,
Mindy Crum 13th, Jody Van-

-derWielen 14th, Kim Oberstein 20th,

Jenny Van De Hey 30th, Heidi Wei-
ngartner 31st, Sharon Harp 35th,
Jenny Arndt 36th, Carrie Stumpf 39th
and Becky Alt 43rd.

Neenah Coach Ron Fedenko 'said
his runners had excellent times, add-
ing that the course was measured and

found to be accurate. He lauded Ei-

leen Schaller, Kris Burr and Swanson
for their performances.

Neenah won the junior varsity
boys’ race with 28 points. Kaukauna
Black had 32, Appleton East 87, Men-

-asha 99 and Kaukauna White 154.

Brian LeGault of Neenah finished
first in 17:25, winninﬁjby 24 seconds
aver teammate Rob Wilson.

Jeff Wheeler took fifth, Bill Ham-

mett seventh, Jeff Enz 13th, Glen #
Smith l4th, Alex Scribner 16th, Mike

- was 17th,
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Halverson 18th, Darin Schoening 29th
and Ben Christian 31st. . o
Jeff Vollmer paced Menasha with a
10th place finish. Mike Mutschler
Bill Borchardt 21st, Jay
Wendt 25th, Tom Van Veen 26th and
Kim Doering 28th. e i
The Neenah teams will compete in
the Fort Atkinson Invitational Satur-
day. The Bluejays are idle until Oct.
13 when they will host the conference
meet at Countryside. T
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