## BOYS

RUN	INER	1 MILE	2 MILE	TIME	PLACE
2. 3. 4. 5.	Tom Schaper Eric Oakley Erik Scribner Scott Meulemans Jim Lamb Todd Napiwocki Al Collins	5:17 5:17 5:17 5:30 5:28 5:40 5:42	10:44 10:43 10:55 11:24 11:34 11:43	15:52 15:55 16:27 17:09 17:13 17:20 12:53	1 3 8 12 14 15 25
COM	PLETION OF VARSITY TO	P TEN	SCHOOL -		PLACE
2. 3. 4. 5.	Dan Grogan Jim DuBord Tom Severson Mike Miller Kevin Brice Steve Meredith Ted Thompson		Appleton East Appleton East Menasha Appleton East Appleton East Appleton East Menasha		2 4 5 6 7 9
VAR	SITY TEAM	SCORE			
2. 3.	Appleton East Neenah Menasha Kaukauna	28 38 62 90			ĸ
JUN	IOR VARSITY RUNNER	1 MILE	2 MILE	TIME	PLACE
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	Bryan LeGault Rob Wilson Jeff Wheeler Bill Hammett Jeff Enz Glen Smith Alex Scribner Mike Halverson Darin Schoening Ben Christian	5:46 5:47 6:01 5:55 6:06 5:52 6:05 6:06 6:06	11:52 11:55 12:12 12:12 12:22 12:12 12:27 12:30	17:25 17:49 18:06 18:13 18:25 18:28 18:31 18:41 19:39 20:16	1 2 5 7 13 14 16 18 29 31
JUN	IOR VARSITY TEAM	SCORE			
2. 3. 4.	Neenah Kaukauna - Black Appleton East Menasha	28 32 87 99	5		
5.	Kaukauna - White	154			

## Neenah girls, Appleton East boys capture cross country quads

KAUKAUNA — The Neenah girls dominated the field while the Rocket boys were edged by Appleton East in the final Fox Valley Association cross country quadrangular on the Countryside course Tuesday afternoon.

The Menasha girls were second and

the boys finished fourth.

The defending champion Rocket girls posted the minimum total of 15 points. The Bluejays collected 67, Kaukauna I 96, Kaukauna II 155 and Kaukauna III 205. Appleton East didn't field a complete team.

Appleton East took boys' honors with 28 points. The Rockets tallied 38 and had the individual winner in Tom

Schaper.

The Bluejays closed with 62 and Kaukauna was fourth with 90 points.

The Rockets finished first, third, eighth, 12 and 14th in the boys' run while East picked up second, fourth, sixth, seventh and ninth.

Schaper was a l-second winner over Dan Grogan of East, finishing in 11:52. He was in front at both the mile

and 2-mile marks.

The Rockets' Eric Oakley placed third in 15:56, East's Jim Dubord was fourth in 16:07 and Menasha's Tom Severson garnered fifth place in 16:12.

Completing the top 10 were Mike Miller, East, sixth, in 16:22; Kevin Brice, East, seventh, in 16:24; Erik Scribner, Neenah, eighth, in 16:27; Steve Meredith, East, ninth, in 16:39 and Ted Thompson, Menasha, 10th, in 16:44.

The Rockets' Scott Meulemans finished 12th, Jim Lamb 14th, Todd Napiwocki 15th and Alex Collins 25th.

John Rohr was Menasha's third finisher, taking 11th place. Todd Mason was 17th, Don Schend 19th, Don Harp 23rd and Steve Grade 28th.

Neenah Coach Tom Jensen said Schaper ran an outstanding race.

The Rockets' Eileen Schaller won the girls' event in 11:09, entering the chute two seconds ahead of teammate Kris Burr,

Kathy Monard was third in 11:21, Joan Swanson fourth in 11:33, Sue Burr fifth in 11:41 and Amy Garlock seventh in 12:03.

Karen Brice of Appleton East placed sixth, Menasha's Sara Morawek was eighth in 12:06 and East's Sharon Miller and Ellen Belongia, ninth and 10th, respectively.

Other Neenah places included Jill Camber 11th, Cathy Gilmore 18th, Kathy Burr 22nd, Jan Schaper 26th

and Karen Reiden 28th.

Menasha's Kelly Owen was 12th, Mindy Crum 13th, Jody VanderWielen 14th, Kim Oberstein 20th, Jenny Van De Hey 30th, Heidi Weingartner 31st, Sharon Harp 35th, Jenny Arndt 36th, Carrie Stumpf 39th and Becky Alt 43rd.

Neenah Coach Ron Fedenko said his runners had excellent times, adding that the course was measured and found to be accurate. He lauded Eileen Schaller, Kris Burr and Swanson

for their performances.

Neenah won the junior varsity boys' race with 28 points. Kaukauna Black had 32, Appleton East 87, Menasha 99 and Kaukauna White 154.

Brian LeGault of Neenah finished first in 17:25, winning by 24 seconds over teammate Rob Wilson.

Jeff Wheeler took fifth, Bill Hammett seventh, Jeff Enz 13th, Glen Smith 14th, Alex Scribner 16th, Mike

Halverson 18th, Darin Schoening 29th and Ben Christian 31st.

Jeff Völlmer paced Menasha with a 10th place finish. Mike Mutschler was 17th, Bill Borchardt 21st, Jay Wendt 25th, Tom Van Veen 26th and Kim Doering 28th.

The Neenah teams will compete in the Fort Atkinson Invitational Saturday. The Bluejays are idle until Oct. 13 when they will host the conference meet at Countryside.